

Sarva Vidyalaya Kelavani Mandal : Gandhinagar Branch

UMA ARTS AND NATHIBA COMMERCE MAHILA COLLEGE

College with Potential for Excellence Phase - II Accredited by NAAC (Cycle - 3) with 'A' Grade (3.32 CGPA)

Sarva Vidyalaya Campus, Sector-23, Gandhinagar - 382023.

Telefax: (079) 23240443 | Mobile: 77789 20502

E-mail: artscollegeuma@gmail.com | Website: www.uancmahilacollege.org

Student Council

Student Council is formed on the basis of merit. Students who top the merit list in each year in arts and commerce become representative at the Student Council. The student obtaining the highest marks in second year in arts and commerce becomes the General Secretary. The one who obtains second highest marks in merit in the remaining stream becomes Vice General Secretary at the Student Council. Similarly, one each from the first year merit becomes Cultural and Sports Secretaries. The remaining merit students become Members at the Council.

The following is the student council for the year 2020-21.

No	Name	Designation
1	Dr. Amrita P. Patel	Chairman
		Principal (Till 30 Sept., 2020)
2	Dr. Haritbhai S. Patel	Chairman
		I/C Principal (From 1 Oct., 2020)
		& IQAC Coordinator
2	Dr. Pranav Joshipura	Member
3	Prof. Payalben Pandya	Senior Faculty, Commerce
4	Prof. Haresh M. Patel	Sports Director
5	Prof. Parth Joshi	Coordinator

5	Shri Bharatbhai Patel	Admin Representative
6	Riya S. Nayak	General Secretary
	TYBCOM Roll No. 1439	
7	Krishnaben R. Chopda	Vice General Secretary
	TYBA Roll No. 790	
8	Vishwa Solanki	Cultural Secretary
	SYBA Roll No 440	
9	Hema K. Desai	Sports Secretary
	SYBCom Roll No 1224	
10	Unnatiben P. Patel	Member
	FYBA Roll No 231	
11	Shrutiben N. Vaghela	Member
	FYBCom Roll No 1065	
12	Kajalben A. Thakor	Member
	MA Sem I Roll No 2	
13	Rajeshwari B. Thummar	Member
	MA Sem III Roll No 34	